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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

U.S. 60 WATER DISTRICT OF 
SHELBY AND FRANKLIN COUNTIES, KENTUCKY 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Applicable: Entire Area Served 

For Entire Service Area 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. No.~~~~~~~~-

13th REVISED SHEET NO. 14 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. __ _ 

127K SHEET NO. 14 

RATE 

Available: To A11 Customers Service by the Water District 

Rates: 
5/B x 3/4-Inch Meter 
First 1,000 Gallons $ 11.19 Minimum Bill 
Next 2,000 Gallons $ 5.79 Per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 2,000 Gallons $ 4.69 Per 1,000 Gallons 
A11 Over 5,000 Gallons $ 4.15 Per 1,000 Gallons 

1-Inch Meter 
First 5,000 Ga1lons $ 32.15 Minimum Bill 
A11 over 5,000 Gall.ons $ 4.15 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2-Inch Meter 
First 25,000 Ga1lons $115.18 Minimum Bill. 
All. Over 25,000 Gallons $ 4.15 Per 1,000 Gallons 

Bulk Sales $2.54 per 1,000 Gallons 

Date of Issue March 15, 2005 Date Effective May 1, 2005 

Issued by tJ&Q.;w.-~~~ 
Williamqn 

Title Chairman 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. dated 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
5/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

D:\US 60\05-09 PWA\F0tm f0t 6/ing Rate Schedules.doc EXHIBIT E B~ y _______________ _ 
Executive Director 



U. S. 60 WATER DISTRICT OF 
SHELBY AND FRANKLIN COUNTIES 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 

First Revised Sheet No . 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 

original Sheet No. 

3 

16 

3 

16 

RATE SCHEDULE--CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

*MONTHLY CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTION: In accordance with the Order 
of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 92-298, a construction 
contribution charge of $9.00 per month per meter shall be paid by 
all customers located on Pea Ridge Road, Cat Ridge Road, and 
Kentucky Hwy. 44/53 in Shelby County, Benson Road and Avenstoke 
(Pigeon Fork ' church) Road in Anderson County, and Kentucky 44/53 
and Driscoll Road in Spencer County. This shall be paid only by 
customers whose service line is directly connected to the extension 
installed under the authority of that Order, and not to extensions 
or laterals therefrom. This payment shall begin with each 
customer's first bill and shall continue for a maximum of twenty 
(20) years or until the construction contribution loan has been 
fully paid, whichever first occurs . 

**MONTHLY CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTION: In accordance with the Order 
of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 93-149, a construction 
contribution charge of $9.00 per month per meter shall be paid by 
all customers located on Woodlawn Road, Bardstown Trail, Kentucky 
1472 (Hickory Ridge Road), Samples Road, and Crawford Road, in 
Shelby and Anderson Counties. This shall be paid only by customers 
whose service line is directly connected to the extension installed 
under the authority of that Order, and not to extensions or 
laterals therefrom. This payment shall begin with each customer's 
first bill and shall continue for a maximum of twenty (20) years or 
until the construction contribution loan has been fully paid, 
whichever first occurs. 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 1. 1993 

-+~~~~~!::::!::::::::::::__ _ ____:!Tl:!I:...::!T:.l:L:!.£E!...i:~C!!h£Wtt' ~~RYM~;GMM&SSION ISSUED BY 

*Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
*92-298 dated 12/18/92. 

OF KENTUCKY 
in ~f~~T\'f~ . 

**Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
93-149 dated 7/9/93. 

Commission ~R~asJ. J~~J 
(2wtr\60\rule.163) 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
SECTIONZ 

BY:~~_... 
PUSUC'fuitCfiusSION MANAGER 



FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 3 
U. S. 60 WATER DISTRICT OF 
SHELBY AND FRANKLIN COUNTIES 

Original Sheet No. 17 

RATE SCHEDULE--CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

*MONTHLY CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTION: In accordance with the Order 
of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 95-409, a construction 
contribution charge of $12.00 per month per meter shall be paid by 
all customers located on Rockbridge Road and Davis-Morris Road in 
Shelby County. This shall be paid only by customers whose service 
line is directly connected to the extension installed under the 
authority of that Order, and not to extensions or laterals 
therefrom. This payment shall begin with each customer's first 
bill and shall continue for a maximum of twenty (20) years or until 
the construction contribution loan has been fully paid, whichever 
first occurs. 

DATE OF ISSUE May~96 DATE 
. ) 

ISSUED BY v)&.Q,· 85l/\A-
William Eggen 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUN : " ·~.:1 0 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~ C!. JtuL 
FOR TilPUBlJCSERVICE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE June 1, 1996 

TITLE: Chairman 

*Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
Commission dated 4/17/96 in Case No. 95-409. 
2wtr\60-rule.17 


